

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10218 of 2025

=====

M/S WINWIN MARITIME LIMITED

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MOHAMMED RAFIQ for NIMIT Y SHUKLA(8338) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR PRADIP D BHATE(1523) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 24/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Learned advocate Mr. Mohammed Rafiq for the petitioner
prays for time.

Stand over to ***01.08.2025.***

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

phalguni