

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10218 of 2025

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10218 of 2025**

=====

M/S WINWIN MARITIME LIMITED

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AMIT SHUKLA FOR MR NIMIT Y SHUKLA(8338) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR PRADIP D BHATE(1523) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR UTKARSH R SHARMA(6157) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI**

Date : 08/08/2025

**ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)**

Heard learned advocate Mr. Amit Shukla for learned advocate Mr. Nimit Y. Shukla for the petitioner-applicant and learned advocate Mr. Utkarsh R. Sharma for the respondent nos. 2 to 4.

Order in CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2025

This application is for amendment of the petition to

place on record the relevant documents which were inadvertently not put on record during the filing of the petition consisting of the communication by the petitioner.

The application is allowed as prayed for. Amendment to be carried out forthwith. Application stands disposed off.

Order in R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10218 of 2025:

In view of order of even date passed in the Civil Application for amendment, the petitioner to carry out amendment before the next date of hearing. Stand over to 28th August, 2025.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

RAGHUNATH R NAIR