

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10218 of 2025

=====

M/S WINWIN MARITIME LIMITED
Versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

NIMIT Y SHUKLA(8338) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR HARSH K JADAV(12250) for the Respondent(s) No. 5
MR PRADIP D BHATE(1523) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR UTKARSH R SHARMA(6157) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 16/01/2026
ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Notice returnable on 19.02.2026. Learned Senior Standing Counsel Mr.Sharma waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent authorities and private respondent No.6. No further time shall be granted to the respondents.

Direct service is permitted.

Sd/-
(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-
(PRANAV TRIVEDI, J)

NVMEWADA/16